

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15708/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 133/2008

KISHORI LAL GERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, adv.
Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For R-2

Mr. M.P. Singh, adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after three
weeks to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder
affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master